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Treasurer's Report 
From August 1, 1947 to July 31, 1948 

Cash on hand August 1, 1947 ........................-........_....._......_ ....................." 1,006.96 

Received Special Tax ...........................................................................-...................... *1,661.55 

Received Town of Northport..........................:...................................___.......... t4,242.18 

Insurance Dividend ............._..............................._....._ ........................................... 27.00 

Insurance Rebate ............................................................................................................ 4.78 

:Sank Loan .............................................................................................................................. 3,500.00 

Credit Wharf Damage' ................................................................................................. 15.00 

Credit Roads (Culvert Purchased) ..................................................................... 134.52 

Discount Earned .........._........................................_.......:......................................._.... 29.72 


$10,621.71 
*Received 1948 Special Tax 330.97 

tReceived 1948 Northport Tax 1,000.00 

EXPENDED 

Parks ..............................................................................................................$ 391.14 

Wharfs, Floats, Beach ............................................................... 630.46 

Roads, Sewers, Chloride ............................................................ 1,474.89 

Lights, Water ....................................................:.................................. 482.36 

Community Building ..................................................................... 8.45 

Salaries and Tax Collector's Commission.................. 648.27 

Treasurer's Bond ............................................................................. 17.50 

Taxes and Interest on Gray. Lot.......................................... 32.00 

List of Voters .....................~........................_...................................... 3.00 

Paid Damage to Boat Cradle................................................ 20.00 

Corporation Reports ...................................................................... 9.80 

Record Player Bought .........................................................._..... 37.96 

Bank Service Charges ............................................:..................... 2.24 

Paid Register of Deeds."................................................................ 7.25 

Miscellaneous ..........................................................:.............................. 7.55 

Repairs to Snow Plow ..........~....................................................... 7.57 

Paid Northport Yacht Club...................................................... 25.00 

Taxes Town of Northport...................................................... 200.31 

Fire .................................................................................................................. 41.26 

Police ............................................;,........,........................................................ 14.50 

Insurance .................................................................................................. 35.15 


, Garbage Removal .....................................;.....~................................. 226.00 

Bank Loan Paid ....................................................................~........_.. 1,200.00 

Emergency Fire ................................................................................ 193.'51 

Interest Paid ..:....................................................................................... 150.00 

Snow Removal ...................................................................................... 285.30 

\Vharf Damage ........................................................................_......... 3,517.36 


9,668.83 

Balance in First National Bank of Belfast............ 952.88 


$10,621.71 
LIABILITIES: 
First National Bank of Belfast, Loans........................ $ 5,500.00 

Respectfully Submitted, 
STANLEY T. LEONARD, Treasurer 
i"· 

August 2, 1948 

We hereby certify that we have audited the books of the 

1947..1948 

VILLAGE OFFICERS 

President ...............................................................................................................Ralph L. Flanders 

TJ'easurer .........................................................................................................Stanley T. Leonard 

Clerk ...........................................................................;...................:..............................Norris Clements 


:.. 01<* * 

OVERSEERS 


Charles Cobb Norris Clements Milton B. Hills 

Ballard F. Keith F. A. Scribner John E. Whitworth 


George H. Reed' 


* * * * 

LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND 

INDIAN FIRE FIGHTERS 


All at Central Fire Station, Griffin Street 

Fire' Alarm Located at Community Hall 


List of those Authorized to call the Belfast Fire Department 

By vote of the Board of Overseers 


Chief Joseph Hussey, Tel. 343..M4 

R. L. Flanders, Tel. 146 ..R Ambrose H. White, Tel. 583-W3 


Fred Scribner, Tel. 784-M3 'Charles Cobb, 784-W2 

Ballard Keith, John Short, Jr. 


J. D. Mortimer, Tel. 580-M Melvin Page, Tel. 343-M3 

E. W. Hastings, TeL 343-M2 Milton B. H.ills, Tel. 482-W2 

North Shore, One Blast 
Central Section, Two Blasts 
South Shore, Three Blasts 
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Treasurer's Report 
From August 1, 1947 to July 31, 1948 

Cash on hand August 1, 1947 ........._.•._.......................__..........___....._.... 1,006.96 

Received Special Tax ......................................................................._.......,.........,...... *1,6-61.55 

Received Town of Northport....................._................._..._........................:.... t4,242.18 

Insurance Dividend ..........._..................................................._...................._ ......- 27.00 

Insurance Rebate ....._ ................................................................................................... 4.78 

:Sank Loan .............................................................................................................................. 3,1100.00 

Credit Wllarf Damage' ................................................................................................ 15.00 

Credit Roads (Culvert Purchased) ..............................................................:_.. 134.52 

Discount Earned ................................................................:.............................................. 29.72 


$10,621.71 
*Received 1948 Special Tax 830.97 

tReceived 1948 Northport Tax 1,000.00 

EXPENDED 

Parks ...........................................................................;...................................$ 391.14 

Wharfs, Floats, Beach ............................................................... 630.46 

Roads, Sewers, Chloride ............................................................ 1,474.89 

Lights, Water ...................................................................................... 482.36 

Community Building ...................................................................... 8.45 

Salaries and Tax Collector's Commission .................. 648.27 

Treasurer's Bond ..........................................................................._ . 17.50 

Taxes and Interest on Gray'Lot..............................__...... 32.00 

List of Voters ....................................................................................... 3.00 

Paid Damage to Boat Cradle................................................ 20.00 

Corporation Reports ............................................................,......... 9.80 

Record Player Bought .......................;.......................................... 37.96 

Bank Service Charges .................................................................. 2.24 

Paid Register of Deeds."'.....................................;......................... . 7.25 

Miscellaneous ...........................................................:.............................. 7.55 


'Repairs to Snow Plow .................................................................. 7.57 

Paid Northport Yacht Club..................................................... 25.00 

Taxes Town of Northport...................................................... 200.31 

Fire ................................................................................................................. 41.26 

Police ............................................:-........,........................................................ 14.50 

Insurance ......................................................__.............................,......... 35.15 

Garbage Removal .....................................;....., ................................. 226.00 

Bank Loan Paid ....................................................................:............ 1,200.00 

Emergency Fire ................................................................................ 193.51 

Interest Paid ..:.................................................................................:..... 150.00 

Snow Removal ....................................................................................... 285.30 

vVharf Damage .................................................................................... 3,517.36 


----$ 9,668.83 
Balance in First National Bank of Belfast............ 952.88 

$10,621.71 
LIABILITIES: 
First National Bank of Belfast, Loans.....................:.. $ 5,500.00 

Respectfully Submitted, 
STANLEY T. LEONARD, Treasurer 

August 2, 1948 

We hereby certify that we have audited the books of the 
Northport Village Corp., Stanley T. Leonard, Treasurer, and find 
same to be properly vouched and correctly cast. 

Signed 
CHARLES H. COBB 

BALLARD F. KEITH 

Auditors 
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